## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 029N-291 & 029S-291

COUNTY: Union
PCN: I75Y & I76A

TYPE OF WORK: CRC & NRC Pavement Repair

LOCATION: 129 in the Yankton Area

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:

\$229,037.00

**LETTING DATE:** 8/3/2023

**AWARDEE** 

BIDDERS				Dakota Contracting Corp 2208 W. 50th St		Forby Contracting Inc 34363 Swede Alley	
DID OF OUDITY				Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Hinckley, MN 55037	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	97.6	SqYd	\$475.50	\$46,408.80	\$395.00	\$38,552.00
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	71.5	SqYd	\$815.00	\$58,272.50	\$990.00	\$70,785.00
380E6000	Dowel Bar	36	Each	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	375	Each	\$23.20	\$8,700.00	\$35.00	\$13,125.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$36.03	\$720.60	\$36.03	\$720.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1149.8	SqFt	\$2.30	\$2,644.54	\$5.00	\$5,749.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$50,165.00	Lump Sum	\$56,500.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9	Each	\$145.00	\$1,305.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	12600	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,520.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4	Each	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
TOTALS:			\$188,936.44		\$285,161.60		